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Walcr

WOBURN WEATHER 197+75
Iartitude 52" 1' 5', N; Longitude 0' 35', 35', W; Altitude 89 m

Temperature ("C)

Dewpoint

4.8
5.3
5.3

Rain Rain(ffn) dsys

90 19t2t n
34 l5

63 (+9) m
33 (-6) 8
106(+65) 22
1t(+2A 18
62 (+8) l0
34(-t7) 6
30(-26) t2
lo(-52) 8
94(+42) t7
19 (-35) l0
35 (-30) 15
32 (- 19) r0

589 (-35) 156

d
tr,

,l
ln
F
',
l!F
itlv,

Radiation Wind
SunshiDc Run at 2m
hours km day-r

79 177
43 U9
52 391

31 (- 19) 308
36 (- 30) t37
56 (-61) 203

106 (-36) 215
t52(*32) m5
262(+64) 164
218 (+39) 2ol
216(+45) 141
141 (+6) 208
r23(+2t) l5l
6l (+r) 183
26(-19) r97

t428 (-21) 193

Ground
frosts

l2
9
9

Mcs.r Mea! Soil at
maximum minimum locm

to.l 4.t 6.?
9.4 4.0 5.6
lo.2 5.3 5.9

t974
October
Nov€mber
December

ty,5
January
February
March
April
Mav
June
July
Au8ust
S€ptember
October
November
December
Total or mean

4.6 t42.O m
2.6
5.2 lO
5.9 6
8.8 3t2.4 0
13.5 0
10.4 I
7.5 l0
4.1 l8
2.8 14

6.7 107

NgrE oN TnB Taar,B

9.4

t2.x
t 3.6
20.3
22.8
24.8
18. 3
t3.7
8.9
6.9

t 3.8

3.9
0.5
1.8
4.3
5.4
7.5

12.0
t2.l
8.8
5.9
2.1
1.3
5.5

5l
3.5
3.9
1.3

10.7
16.4
18.8
19.0
12.8
8.7
5.0
3.8
9.6

(+3.5)
(+o l)
(+0.4)
(+0 ?)
(-0.7)
<- t.1)
(+0 8)
(+ 1.2)
(- 0.4)
(-0.2)
(- l.l)
(+0.0)
(+0 2)

(+2 8)
(+0 9)
(-2.4\
(-0.2)
(-2.4)
(+l o)
(+2.0)
(+ 4.2)
(+0.3)
(-0.1)
(- 0.3)
(+o l)
(+0.5)

l. Standard long period is 1930-1974. Depa ures are in brackets.
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